forming the Board of the amount appropriated, 
by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment for 
the purposes of public instruction for the year 
eighteen hundred and seventy-four (1874) re-
spectfully report that the amount appropriated 
by said Board is one hundred and eighty-seven 
thousand dollars ($187,000) less than the estimate 
submitted m September last by this Brard, and 
includes the sum of five thousand dollars ($5 000) 
for "examination and report on the subject of 
warimng and ventilating the Public School 
Buildings. The sum deducted consists of fifty-
five thousand dollars ($55,000) from the miscel-
laneous purposes stated in our estimate, sixty-
two thousand dollars ($62,000) named therein 
for the Normal College Building fund, and 
seventy thousand dollars from the amounts 
named for sites, new buildings, extraordinary 
repairs, etc. The estimate submitted by this 
Board in September last and the appropriations 
made by the Board of Estimate and Apportion-

[...]

of Estimate and Apportionment. The Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment have likewise made 
in response to the application of this Board, an 
appropriation for the purposes of public instruc-
tion in the Twenty-third and Twenty-fourth 
Wards of the sum of one hundred and sixty-six 
thousand five hundred and eighty-six dollars 
($166,586), which your committee propose shall 
be accounted for separately and kept distinct 

„ f r ° m the appropriations and expenditures of the 
100,586 other wards. 

Your committee recommend the adoption of 
the following preamble and resolutions : 

WHEREAS, The sum of three million seven 
hundred and fifty-two thousand five hundred dol-
lars ($3,752,500) has been appropriated by the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment for the 
purpose of public instruction for the year eighteen 
hundred and seventy-four (1874), based upon the 
estimate submitted to said Board by this Board 
on the 17 th of September last for the support of

[...]

traordinary repairs to buildings, heating appar-
atus and furniture, and for such other purposes 
w authorized by the Board for 
Wards One to Twenty-two! 

And for the support of the schools in the 2?d 
and 24th Wards. J 

Be it further resolved, That the sum of one 
hundred and sixty-six thousand five hundred and 
eighty-six dollars ($166,586), the amount of the 
school moneys appropriated by the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment, for the purpose o 
public instruction in the 23d and 24th Wards; 1« 
and the same is hereby directed to be applied by 
appropriation to the several purposes, and the